

# Trumps - Product Specification



Page 1 of 2

Stock Code	COUS5
Stock Description	COUS COUS 5KG
Stock APN	9311266500083
Stock TUN	
Shelf Life	365 days (at time of packing)
	Ingredients: <b>wheat</b> durum semolina, water.
Country of Origin	<div></div>
Star Rating	
Allergen	<b>Contains: wheat, gluten.</b>
Allergen May Contain	May contain: peanuts, tree nuts, soy, sesame, milk
GMO Status	Not Modified
Packaging	Poly Bag, Heat Sealed
Recommend. Storage	Clean, dry, cool area, free from infestation. Recommended Temperature 0-15° celsius

## Physical Specification

Appearance	Uniform Colour grains, Amber light Yellow.
Flavour	Typical of durum wheat semolina, free from any objectionable flavours.
Texture	Free flowing grain
Odour	Typical of durum wheat semolina, free from any objectionable odours and taints.
Moisture	12.5 (%) maximum
Warning Statement	



Other	Ashs: 1.1% maximum Swelling Index: 2.2 after 30 minutes minimum Density/Volume: 650 - 750 g/l Granulometry: >2000µm: 0-3% 1000 < µm <1000: 12-20% < 630µm: 0-1%  Grains of about 1mm diameter, absence of Dark Grains (Tolerance: 5 Dark grains maxim and/or 8 Brown Grains maximum in 500g)
-------	--

### **Microbiological**

Total Plate Count	<100,000 (cfu/g)
Yeasts Moulds	Yeast: <100 cfu/g; Mould: <100 cfu/g
Coliforms	Not Applicable
E.Coli	Absent
Salmonella	Not detected in 25g

### **Nutritional Information**

Serving Size	50g	
Servings per Packet	100	
	Av per Serve	Av per 100g
Energy	760 kJ	1520 kJ
Protein	6.9 g	13.8 g
Fat	0.1 g	0.2 g
- Saturated Fat	0 g	0.0 g
Carbohydrates	36.8 g	73.6 g
- Sugars	1.7 g	3.4 g
Sodium	1 mg	2 mg
Dietary Fibre	2.1 g	4.2 g